#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Taiji SAKAI	01/13/2012
Nobuhiro IMAIZUMI	01/13/2012
Masataka MIZUKOSHI	01/13/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code: 211-8588		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13404521

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (202)887-0357

 Phone:
 202-659-2930

Email: jcheu@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120095
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mel R. Quintos

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=120095 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027927 FRAME: 0328 7H &40 00 4.

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	FUJITSU LIMITED		
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku, Kawasak	i-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
-			
sell: enti	reinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt s, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN tled le of Invention)	of which is hereby acknowled EE the entire and exclusive rig	ged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby ght, title and interest to the invention
	METHOD OF MANUFACTURING	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	
	METHOD OF MARKOT ACTORING	<u>OLMIOONBOOTOIN BEVIOL</u>	
rela Pat	iting to International Patent Applicatent of the United States was execut	ion PCT/JP/ ed on even date herewith or, i	and/or for which application for Letters f not so executed, was:
(a)	) executed on	; (Insert dat concurren	te of execution of application, if not t)
<b>(</b> b)	) filed on <u>February 24, 20</u> Serial No. <u>13 / 404,521</u>	Assigne	ee's attorney is hereby authorized to b) the specified data, when known.
con or to here said mai app use suc taki	tinuation, division, renewal, substituerms for which the said Letters Pate einafter, "said application(s) and Let The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when red ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the intaining and enforcing protection for intaining and the issuance of said proceeding, and in any litigation or a thacts to include but not be limited to ing all rightful oaths, providing sworn IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under Sugnature)  **Columbro Inalant (Signature)**	Ite, reissue or reexamination a ent(s) may be granted and incluters Patent(s)").  Quested by said ASSIGNEE and e ASSIGNEE may deem necessor is aid invention, including in the Letters Patent(s), in any interfactor legal proceeding which may be executing all papers, including a testimony, and obtaining and	affixed his/her/their signature(s).  Jan, 13, 20/2 (Date)  Jan, 13, 20/2 (Date)
3)	Masataka Mizukoshi (Signature)	Masataka MIZUKOSHI (Type Name)	Jan. 13, 2012 (Date)
<b>4</b> \	( Signature)	Arypo Hallion	,
4)	( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
•			•

PATENT REEL: 027927 FRAME: 0329

**RECORDED: 03/26/2012**